1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com FS8001_EF • 11/10/2014
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Usable in quasi-microwave ranges
• Can be used in high-speed clocks (Up to 10 GHz)
•	 Thin,	flexible	material	used	in	portable	equipment
• Virtually no limitation in where it can be used
• Less time required for installation

Flex Suppressor®
EF Series
Part Number System
EFR (01)- 240x240 T08 00
Series Type Thickness Standard Dimensions
(mm)
Tape 1 Type
Adhesive Tape Thickness Tape 2 Type
EFR
EFX
EFF
EFA
EFH
EFG
(003)- = 0.03 mm
(005)- = 0.05 mm
(007)- =0.07 mm
(01)- = 0.1 mm
(02)- = 0.2 mm
(03)- = 0.3 mm
(05)- = 0.5 mm
(10)- = 1.0 mm
240 x 240 T08 = 0.03 mm
T15 = 0.14 mm
T22 = 0.05 mm
T29 = 0.01 mm
Blank = No adhesive tape
00 = Without PET tape
Blank = Without Tape 1 Type
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com FS8001_EF • 11/10/2014
Flex Suppressor®
EF Series
Specifications
Features Standard
Specifications
High Magnetic
Permeability
Type
Extra High
Magnetic
Permeability
Type
Flame
Retardant
Type, Red
Phosphorus
Free Type
High
Frequency
High
Temp.
Reflow
Type EFR EFX EFF EFA EFG EFH
Effective Frequency Up to 10 GHz
Operating Temperature (ºC) -40 to +105
Thickness (mm) 0.05/0.1/0.2/0.3/0.5/1.0 0.05/0.1/0.2/0.3/0.5 0.07/0.1/0.2/0.3 0.03/0.05/0.1/(0.2/0.3)2 0.05/0.1/0.2/0.3 0.05/0.1
Standard Dimensions (mm) 240 x 240 240 x 240
(roll on request) 240 x 240
Specific	Gravity1 2.8 typical 3.2 typical 3.6 typical 3.1 typical 3.0 typical 3.1 typical
Tensile Strength (Mpa) 3.6 minimum 6.8 minimum 6.9 minimum 6.8 minimum 3.5 minimum 6.8 minimum
Surface	Resistance	(Ω) 1.0 x 106 minimum 1.0 x 105 minimum 1.0 x 105 minimum 1.0 x 106 minimum 1.0 x 105
minimum
1.0 x 106
minimum
Thermal Conductivity (W/m K) 0.22 0.22 0.4 1.3 0.22 1.3
Approved Standard
UL94 V-0 UL94 HB UL94 V-0 UL94 V-1 UL94 V-0
UL File No. E176124 UL File No.
E176124
Environment
RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
PVC Free